

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5981 OF 2025

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2025.05.05
17:27:37 +0530

Mangesh Raghunath Kamath
Charitable Trust Through

M. R. Kamath

... Petitioner

V/s.

Joint Charity Commissioner

Charity Commissioner, Kolhapur & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Yubraj Narvankar for petitioner.

Ms. Sulbha D. Chipade, AGP for State – respondent
No.1.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 5, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable on **14 July 2025**.
- 2.** Till the next date, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)