

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5981 OF 2025

Mangesh Raghunath Kamath Charitable
Trust Through M. R. Kamath ...Petitioner

Versus

Joint Charity Commissioner
Charity Commissioner, Kolhapur & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Radhika Kurdukar, i/b Yuvraj Narvankar, for the
Petitioner.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED: 14th JULY, 2025

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 22nd September, 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]