

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
91 WRIT PETITION NO. 5981 OF 2025**

Mangesh Raghunath Kamath Charitable Trust Through M R Kamath	...Petitioner
<u>Versus</u>	
Joint Charity Commissioner Charity Commissioner Kolhapur And Anr	...Respondent

...

Mr. Rahul Patil i/b Mr. Yuvraj Narwankar for the petitioner
Mr. J. P. Patil, AGP for the State

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.
DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY 2026.**

IRESH
MASHAL

P.C.

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.02.03
10:02:48
+0530

1. Issue notice to respondent no. 2, returnable on 4th March 2026.
2. In addition, private service is permitted as per rules.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)